
~ 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

Date 

TAXATION 

L.D 1308 

(F1hng No H-/57> 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

131ST LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDivIBNT "A_,, to HP 833, L D 1308, "An Act to Establish 
Mumc1pal Cost Components for Unorgamzed Territory Services to Be Rendered m Fiscal 
Year 2023-24" 

Amend the bill by mcorporatmg the attached fiscal note 

SUMMARY 

T1us amendment mcorporates a fiscal note 

Page 1 - 131LR2460(02) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved 05/09/23 1/YaC!. 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1308 LR2460(02) 

An Act to Establish Municipal Cost Components for Unorganized Territory Services to Be Rendered 
in Fiscal Year 2023-24 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment •A ( H-1 S f) 
Committee: Taxation 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

No net fiscal impact 

The amounts m the bill for the state costs included m the municipal cost components are based on budgeted 
expenditures foi fiscal year 2023-24 These costs are incorporated into the tax assessment for the unorganized 
territory, which is collected as dedicated revenue to the Unorgamzed Territory Educat10n and Services Fund 
Transfers are then made to the other dedicated accounts for certain expenditures related to the Unorganized Temtory 
and to the General Fund to reimburse for actual General Fund expenditures included in the municipal cost 
components This bill will not affect budgeted General Fund revenue or appropnat10ns 

LR2460(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




