uts		
1		L.D 1308
2	Date 5/11/23	(Filing No H-/99)
3	TAXATION	
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House	
5	STATE OF MAINE	
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	
7	131ST LEGISLATURE	
8	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION	
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to HP 833, LD 1308, "An Act to Establish Municipal Cost Components for Unorganized Territory Services to Be Rendered in Fiscal Year 2023-24"	
12	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note	
13	SUMMARY	

This amendment incorporates a fiscal note

ţ.

14

ł

Page 1 - 131LR2460(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1308

LR 2460(02)

An Act to Establish Municipal Cost Components for Unorganized Territory Services to Be Rendered in Fiscal Year 2023-24

> Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A (H-159) Committee: Taxation Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

No net fiscal impact

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The amounts in the bill for the state costs included in the municipal cost components are based on budgeted expenditures for fiscal year 2023-24 These costs are incorporated into the tax assessment for the unorganized territory, which is collected as dedicated revenue to the Unorganized Territory Education and Services Fund Transfers are then made to the other dedicated accounts for certain expenditures related to the Unorganized Territory and to the General Fund to reimburse for actual General Fund expenditures included in the municipal cost components This bill will not affect budgeted General Fund revenue or appropriations